DETAIL  A
SCALE 1 / 4
DETAIL  A
SCALE 1 / 4
SECTION  B-B
SCALE 0.09 : 1
SECTION  B-B
SCALE 0.09 : 1
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
A A
B B
C C
D D
BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES
DATE
DATE
DATE
DECIMALS
.X ` .050
.XX ` .010
.XXX ` .005
ANGLES
`  .06~
NEXT ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT:
MATERIAL:
APPROVED
PROJ. MGR.
RELEASED
FRACTIONS
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
TITLE:
REVWEIGHT:
SCALE: DWG/PART NO: SIZE:
OF
DATE:
SHEET
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND
DEGREES UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. DIMENSIONING AND
TOLERANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ANSI Y14.5-1994
DRAWN:
This drawing is the property of SAWING SYSTEMS Incorporated, including all patented and pantentable
features, confidential information and use hereof is conditioned upon the user's agreement not to reproduce
the drawing, in whole or part, nor the material described thereon, nor the use of the drawing for any purpose
other than specifically permitted in writing by SAWING SYSTEMS Incorporation.
sawing systems inc.
P.O. Box 3754 • Knoxville, TN 37927-3754 • (865) 525-0600
(800) 489-0601 • Telefax (865) 525-2320
DLL 1:16
5/20/2005
E-5025-12-1210 E 1 1
Foundation and General Arrangement
` 1/16"
Model 551C
5 1 E-4012-19B Assembly - Standard Turntable
4 1 E-5025-9 Assembly - 551C Gantry Saw
3 2 B-4307-3 Weldment - Tram Rail Assembly
2 4 B-4002-14A Weldment - Steel Pier - 44 15/16" Height
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
A
B
B
15'-1" [181 in] Center to Center Tram Rails
31
"
Fi
ni
sh
ed
6 1/2"6 1/2"
53
 1
/4
" R
ef
.
Fl
oo
r t
o
to
p
of
m
ac
hi
ne
d
ra
il. 7'
-8
 1
/4
" [
92
 1
/4
 in
]
7 7/8"
18 1/2"
14' [168 in] Saw Rail Length
18 1/2"
8"
R
ai
se
an
d
Lo
w
er
n12" Min.
n18" Max.
Blade
Diameter
12' [144 in] Cut Capacity (Travel)
7
1/
4"
10'- 1/2" [120 1/2 in] Cut Capacity (Travel)14 1/4" 19 1/4"
3
1/
2"
Ty
pi
ca
l
5"
Machine Centerline
Table Centerline
M
ac
hi
ne
 C
en
te
rli
ne
7'-6 1/2" [90 1/2 in]7'-6 1/2" [90 1/2 in]
4
O
pe
ra
to
rs
 P
os
iti
on
O
pe
ra
to
rs
 P
os
iti
on
Operators Position
Floor High Point
13
'-5
 3
/4
" [
16
1
3/
4
in
]
17'-5 3/8" [209 3/8 in]
10' [120 in]
6'
 [7
2
in
]
4"
 M
in
im
um
Fl
oo
r T
hi
ck
ne
ss
36"
Minimum
Clearance
For Operator
1
1/
2"
G
ro
ut
44
 1
5/
16
"
P
ie
r H
ei
gh
t.
46
 7
/1
6"
Outline Tabletop
n140" Turning Diameter
1 1/2" Grout
44
 1
5/
16
"
P
ie
r H
ei
gh
t
1
1/
2"
 G
ro
ut
3
1/
2"
5"
Install (4) 5/8" x 8 1/2"lg anchors, 4" minimum
embedment (6 Pier Locations) as shown.
Level and parallel piers and tram rails on
wedges, or nuts befor grouting.
(Customer to furnish anchors, 16 Required.)
2
29
"
5
5/
8"
12'-10" [154 in] Tram Rail Length3/8" 3/8"
13"
15"
10
"
8"
5"
4"
7'
 [8
4
in
]
3'
-6
" [
42
 in
]
3
10
 3
/4
"
8 7/16"
Blade Offset
39
 1
/4
"
2"
2" Cement top poured by customer
refer to TSB04T06 Cement Top Installation
for required information.
42"
21"
42
"
21
"
6"
6"
Install 5/8" x 8 1/2"lg. anchors refer to
TSB04T02 Turntable Installation
for required information.
(Customer to furnish anchors, 4 Required.)
5
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice